10
1 Power Protection and Conditioning
Today's industries depend on their telecommunication,
networking, computing and production equipment for
optimized manufacturing performance. SolaHD's proven
surge protection and filtering devices protect these critical
operations across facilities from the continuous threat of
transient spikes, noise and harmonic distortion.

1Power Protection and Conditioning
Catalog
Number
Amps
Min. Wire Size
(AWG Suggested)
Fuse/Circuit Breaker Ampacity Case Dim. (in)
A x B x C
Mounting Flange
Dim. (in) D x E x F
Weight
lbs (kg)
Design
StyleSuggest Max
Single-Phase Models (120 Vac)*
STF0025-10N 2.5 26 2.5A 3.125A 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 2.0 (.91) 1
STF0050-10N 5.0 22 5A 6.25A 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 2.0 (.91) 1
STF0075-10N 7.5 18 7.5A 9.375A 4.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 5.25 x 3.5 x 6.25 3.0 (1.36) 1
STF0150-10N 15.0 14 15A 18.75 6.25 x 4.75 x 2.35 6.75 x 3.5 x 7.75 5.0 (2.27) 1
STF0200-10N 20.0 12 20A 25A 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 7.0 (3.17) 1
STF0300-10N 30.0 10 30A 37.5A 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 8.0 (3.63) 1
Single-Phase Models (240 Vac)*
STF0025-24L 2.5 26 2.5A 3.125A 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 2.0 (.91) 1
STF0050-24L 5.0 22 5A 6.25A 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 2.0 (.91) 1
STF0075-24L 7.5 18 7.5A 9.375A 4.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 5.25 x 3.5 x 6.25 3.0 (1.36) 1
STF0150-24L 15.0 14 15A 18.75 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 5.0 (2.27) 1
STF0200-24L 20.0 12 20A 25A 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 7.0 (3.17) 1
STF0300-24L 30.0 10 30A 37.5A 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 8.0 (3.63) 1
Three-Phase Models (120/208 Vac WYE)**
STF0150-10Y 15.0 14 15A 18.75A 14 x 12 x 6 14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0300-10Y 30.0 10 30A 37.5A 14 x 12 x 6 14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0500-10Y 50.0 4 50A 62.5A 20 x 16 x 9 21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5 85.0 (38.55) 2
STF1000-10Y 100.0 2 100A 125A 20 x 16 x 9 21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5 85.0 (38.55) 2
STF2000-10Y 200.0 3/0 200A 250A 24 x 20 x 9 25.25 x 14.0 x 26.5 110.0 (49.89) 2
Three-Phase Models (240 Delta)**
STF0150-24D 15.0 14 15A 18.75A 14 x 12 x 6 14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0300-24D 30.0 10 30A 37.5A 14 x 12 x 6 14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0500-24D 50.0 4 50A 62.5A 20 x 16 x 9 21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5 85.0 (38.55) 2
STF1000-24D 100.0 2 100A 125A 20 x 16 x 9 21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5 85.0 (38.55) 2
STF2000-24D 200.0 3/0 200A 250A 24 x 20 x 9 25.25 x 14.0 x 26.5 110.0 (49.89) 2
Three-Phase Models (277/480 V WYE)**
STF0150-27Y 15.0 14 15A 18.75A 14 x 12 x 6 14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0300-27Y 30.0 10 30A 37.5A 14 x 12 x 6 14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0500-27Y 50.0 4 50A 62.5A 20 x 16 x 9 21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5 85.0 (38.55) 2
STF1000-27Y 100.0 2 100A 125A 20 x 16 x 9 21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5 85.0 (38.55) 2
STF2000-27Y 200.0 3/0 200A 250A 24 x 20 x 9 25.25 x 14.0 x 26.5 110.0 (49.89) 2
Three-Phase Models (480 V Delta)**
STF0150-48D 15.0 14 15A 18.75A 10.0 x 8.0 x 6.0 10.75 x 6.0 x 11.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0300-48D 30.0 10 30A 37.5A 10.0 x 8.0 x 6.0 10.75 x 6.0 x 11.5 38.0 (17.24) 4
STF0500-48D 50.0 4 50A 62.5A 14.0 x 12.0 x 6.0 14.75 x 10.0 x 15.5 85.0 (38.55) 4
STF1000-48D 100.0 2 100A 125A 20.0 x 16.0 x 9.0 21.25 x 10.0 x 22.5 85.0 (38.55) 2
STF2000-48D 200.0 3/0 200A 250A 24.0 x 20.0 x 9.0 25.25 x 14.0 x 26.5 110.0 (49.89) 2
Selection Table
* With barrier strip at input and output
**Units are standard in NEMA 12 hinged enclosures
Section 1.indd   19 03/13/2008   2:23:31 PM

Amps
Case Dim. (in)
A x B x C
Mounting Flange Dim. (in)
D x E x F x G
Number Min.
Wire Size
(AWG Suggested)
Screw
Size
Fuse/Circuit Breaker
Ampacity Weight
lbs (kg)
Suggest Max
Single-Phase Models (120 Vac)
STFV025-10N 2.5 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 x 0.19 26 #6 2.5 3.125 1.0 (.45)
STFV050-10N 5.0 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 x 0.19 22 #6 5 6.25 1.3 (.59)
STFV075-10N 7.5 4.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 5.25 x 3.5 x 6.25 x 0.19 18 #6 7.5 6.25 2.0 (.91)
STFV150-10N 15.0 6.25 x 4.75 x 2.35 6.75 x 3.5 x 7.75 x 0.19 14 #8 15 18.75 3.5 (1.59)
STFV300-10N 30.0 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 x 0.19 10 #8 30 37.5 6.0 (2.72)
Single-Phase Models (240 Vac)
STFV025-24L 2.5 4.0 x 2.88 x 1.81 4.38 x 2.12 x 5.31 x 0.19 26 #6 2.5 3.125 1.3 (.59)
STFV050-24L 5.0 4.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 5.25 x 3.5 x 6.25 x 0.19 22 #6 5 6.25 2.0 (.91)
STFV075-24L 7.5 6.25 x 4.75 x 2.35 6.75 x 3.5 x 7.75 x 0.19 18 #6 7.5 9.375 3.5 (1.59)
STFV150-24L 15.0 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 x 0.19 14 #8 15 18.75 5.8 (2.63)
STFV300-24L 30.0 7.75 x 4.75 x 2.35 8.25 x 3.5 x 9.0 x 0.19 10 #8 30 37.5 6.0 (2.72)
Selection Table
MOUNTING
DIMENSIONS
Dimensions System Design

1 Power Protection and Conditioning
Dimensional Diagram
Active Tracking Filter
STFE Elite Series
NO    COM    NC    L/L1    N/12
L/L1       N/L2
2.560
4.560
4.880
Catalog Number Amps
Min Wire Size*
(AWG Suggested)
Fuse/Circuit Breaker Ampacity
Suggest Max
Single-Phase Models (120 Vac)
STFE030-10N 3.0 24 3A 3.75A
STFE050-10N 5.0 22 5A 6.25A
STFE100-10N 10.0 20 10A 12.5A
STFE200-10N 20.0 12 20A 25A
Single-Phase Models (240 Vac)
STFE030-24L 3.0 24 3A 3.75A
STFE050-24L 5.0 22 5A 6.25A
STFE100-24L 10.0 20 10A 12.5A
STFE200-24L 20.0 12 20A 25A
Wiring Specifications
Internal View
of Components
MOV Array